

Village of South Roxana 211 Sinclair Avenue South Roxana, IL. 62087

Agenda

South Roxana Village Hall

Board Meeting

November 6th, 2024

7pm

Roll Call

Margaret Manley Terry Chester Greg Adams Mayor TJ Callahan

Terrah Bevolo Anna Broadfoot Tammy Adams Chief Bob Coles

Citizens

At this time, the board would like to recognize our audience. Understand this is not a time to ask questions for which an immediate answer is expected since this is a business meeting of the board. Following this section, commentary from the public will not be entertained. This protocol is instituted to maintain order, focus, and the flow of our business meetings.

Minutes

Discuss/Approve Minutes from October 1st, 2024, Board Meeting

Discuss/Approve Bills from September 23rd, 2024, to October 27th, 2024

Discuss/Approve Deposits from September 23rd, 2024, to October 27th, 2024

Special Communications

Discuss/Approve Ordinance No. 24-14 Amending South Roxana Ordinance No. 14-16 To Amend Territory of The Riverbend Enterprise Zone

Discuss/Approve Resolution No. 24-35 Appointing the Designated IMRF Representative

Discuss/Approve Riverbend Outdoor Services Tree Bid

Discuss/Approve Paying Estimate #2 for the Senior Center

Administrative Report

Unfinished Business

<u>Adjournment</u>